
2021 MILEAGE CHALLENGE STANDINGS 

Final Statistics as of 11/1/2021 

Top 10 Nationally by Horse & Rider Team 

Rank Horse Name Rider Name Region Mileage 
1 Watch Me Forever Mindy Kane 2 1526.42 
2 Lucky Sunday Regina Broughton 5 886.45 
3 PVA Light 'Nthe Storm Kristen Johansen 6 722.50 
4 Sea Dragon Lory Walls 2 701.76 
5 VA Caradelle Margaret Reynolds 6 639.41 
6 Samson's Toby Arlene Mohebbi 1 522.00 
7 Pa Pa's Alabama Express Patty Lucas 5 442.04 
8 VA Anistazio Keri Riddick 5 408.95 
9 Roho Honoy Mocha WH John Zeliff 6 350.00 
10 Blue's Traveler Becky Hayes 5 331.18 

 

Top 3 Regionally by Horse & Rider Team 

Rank Horse Name Rider Name Region Mileage 
1 Samson's Toby Arlene Mohebbi 1 522.00 
2 Rio Rogue Heather Ash 1 8.00 
     
1 Watch Me Forever Mindy Kane 2 1526.42 
2 Sea Dragon Lory Walls 2 701.76 
3 Girlfriend Meghann Diemer 2 23.29 
     
1 Mariah 3 Bill Wingle 3 161.86 
     
1 Wyntez Buddy Beverly Roberts 4 314.96 
2 Buddy Jim Miller 4 57.75 
     
1 Lucky Sunday Regina Broughton 5 886.45 
2 Pa Pa's Alabama Express Patty Lucas 5 442.04 
3 VA Anistazio Keri Riddick 5 408.95 
     
1 PVA Light 'Nthe Storm Kristen Johansen 6 722.50 
2 VA Caradelle Margaret Reynolds 6 639.41 
3 Roho Honoy Mocha WH John Zeliff 6 350.00 

 

Top 10 Nationally by Rider (Any Horse) 

Rank Rider Region Combined 
1 Mindy Kane 2 1526.42 
2 Regina Broughton 5 886.45 
3 Kristen Johansen 6 722.5 
4 Lory Walls 2 701.76 
5 Margaret Reynolds 6 639.41 
6 Helen Smith 6 569.91 
7 Arlene Mohebbi 1 522 
8 John Zeliff 6 500.25 
9 Patty Lucas 5 442.04 
10 Keri Riddick 5 408.95 



Top 3 Regionally by Rider (Any Horse) 

Rank Rider Region Combined 
Rank Rider Region Combined 
1 Arlene Mohebbi 1 522.00 
2 Heather Ash 1 8.00 

    
1 Mindy Kane 2 1526.42 
2 Lory Walls 2 701.76 
3 Meghann Diemer 2 23.29 

    
1 Bill Wingle 3 161.86 

    
1 Beverly Roberts 4 314.96 
2 Jim Miller 4 57.75 

    
1 Regina Broughton 5 886.45 
2 Patty Lucas 5 442.04 
3 Keri Riddick 5 408.95 

    
1 Kristen Johansen 6 722.50 
2 Margaret Reynolds 6 639.41 
3 Helen Smith 6 569.91 

All Horse & Rider Teams with Recorded Mileage 

Rider Name Horse Name Region Mileage 
Mindy Kane Watch Me Forever 2 1526.42 
Regina Broughton Lucky Sunday 5 886.45 
Kristen Johansen PVA Light 'Nthe Storm 6 722.5 
Lory Walls Sea Dragon 2 701.76 
Margaret Reynolds VA Caradelle 6 639.41 
Arlene Mohebbi Samson's Toby 1 522 
Patty Lucas Pa Pa's Alabama Express 5 442.04 
Keri Riddick VA Anistazio 5 408.95 
John Zeliff Roho Honoy Mocha WH 6 350 
Becky Hayes Blue's Traveler 5 331.18 
Beverly Roberts Wyntez Buddy 4 314.96 
Helen Smith Focus Jessie 6 306.73 
Helen Smith Rushcreek Frontier 6 263.18 
Lucy Hirsch Hungarian Jade aka Romi 6 244.03 
Anna Beth Lawrence Timber Jac Joe 5 237.4 
Sherry Garnes Beau 5 232.7 
Bill Wingle Mariah 3 3 161.86 
Brandy Eggeman Kensington Palace 5 160 
John Zeliff How D Golden Gail 6 150.251 
Verona Chaffin BCW Vega 6 129.36 
Sara Baldwin Sweet Dollar 5 108.76 
Anita Senecal Lenox 5 68.2 
Jim Miller Buddy 4 57.75 
Verona Chaffin KS Franks Banjet 6 49.36 
Esther Diaguila Danamyte 5 35 
Marilyn Marston L LRemington 6 26 
Meghann Diemer Girlfriend 2 23.29 
Travis Corbett Maverick 5 15.42 
Renee Gosda Johns American Dream 5 11.5 
Heather Ash Rio Rogue 1 8 
Lisa Gordon Avacado 5 0.53 


